

T. Suit 27/14(R. 122/15)  
CNR-WBSP07-001079-2015

Order no.

Order Dated 10-01-2022.

Today is fixed for hearing of petition dated 15-02-2021 for expunging the name of Md. Salahuddin, plaintiff no.vii. Ld. Advocate submits that in this case, the defendant did not appear and court has already passed exparte Judgment Decree in this case. He further submits that legal heirs by Md. Salahuddin are already on record and there is no necessity for substitution of the legal heirs of Md. Salahuddin. He further submits that report of Commissioner, it still pending and necessary order may be passed. After hearing of submission of the plaintiff and his Ld. Counsel, the prayer for expunging the name of Plaintiff no. vii, Md. Salahuddin is allowed and his name shall be stucked off in this case henceforth. Advocate Commissioner is directed to submit report as early as possible.

To 24-02-2022 for Advocate Commissioner's report.

D/c by me

S.C.C,Sealdah

Civil Judge(Sr. Divn.)

S.C.C.,Sealdah

(J.O.CODE WB 00917)